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Schluchtenprinz Overall

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Michael Gian-Luca 1991 CH-Zillis 2:49.36,4 1:55.47,7 2. 53.48,7 1.
2. Raveglia Elio 1979 CH-S. Vittore 3:01.33,9 2:02.02,5 3. 59.31,4 6.
3. Sprenger Manuel 1988 CH-Zürich 3:04.08,8 2:02.59,9 4. 1:01.08,9 11.
4. Nussbaumer Rico 1968 CH-Chur 3:05.54,3 2:03.32,2 5. 1:02.22,1 14.
5. Borner Francois 1992 CH-Chur 3:10.36,5 2:08.36,6 8. 1:01.59,9 13.
6. Maissen Frank 1977 CH-Rhäzüns 3:14.37,3 2:09.17,5 9. 1:05.19,8 20.
7. Schmid Köbi 1967 CH-Chur 3:14.46,1 2:11.28,4 11. 1:03.17,7 16.
8. Linder Adrian 1991 CH-Zürich 3:16.02,7 2:13.27,4 13. 1:02.35,3 15.
9. Günzel Johannes 1983 D-Überlingen 3:20.49,9 2:13.45,7 14. 1:07.04,2 22.

10. Ruoss Matthias 1988 CH-Hüttwilen 3:24.36,9 2:20.10,0 21. 1:04.26,9 18.
11. Demont Benno 1979 CH-Domat/Ems 3:26.28,8 2:19.14,6 20. 1:07.14,2 24.
12. Brandenberger Nicolas 1998 CH-Urdorf 3:30.03,1 2:20.52,0 22. 1:09.11,1 29.
13. Schwegler Mathias 1995 CH-Flums 3:31.04,8 2:23.55,1 29. 1:07.09,7 23.
14. Graf Florian 1979 A-Klaus 3:33.14,3 2:25.19,4 30. 1:07.54,9 26.
15. Akyel Baha 1966 CH-Trübbach 3:34.28,5 2:22.40,9 24. 1:11.47,6 35.
16. Heinz Georg 1971 CH-Zillis 3:35.21,0 2:25.57,5 32. 1:09.23,5 30.
17. Mühlemann Ramon 1996 CH-Thun 3:36.37,7 2:23.06,1 25. 1:13.31,6 41.
18. Walpen Marco 1974 CH-Kehrsatz 3:37.20,1 2:27.16,6 34. 1:10.03,5 31.
19. Brun Hanspeter 1957 CH-Esslingen 3:38.22,3 2:23.21,7 27. 1:15.00,6 47.
20. Willi Matthias 1983 CH-Flums 3:40.17,6 2:29.02,8 39. 1:11.14,8 32.
21. Tyrrell Zachary 1984 CH-Arlesheim 3:42.27,0 2:30.16,8 43. 1:12.10,2 37.
22. Stamm Olivier 1992 CH-Zürich 3:42.58,6 2:28.31,6 37. 1:14.27,0 44.
23. Bühler Martin 1982 CH-Scharans 3:45.59,2 2:30.55,0 44. 1:15.04,2 48.
24. Arpagaus Cordin 1976 CH-Domat/Ems 3:52.44,2 2:38.47,8 54. 1:13.56,4 42.
25. Walpen Gilbert 1968 CH-Reckingen VS 3:53.00,3 2:36.39,9 49. 1:16.20,4 52.
26. Ambrosi Josua 1972 CH-Schlosswil 3:55.48,1 2:38.05,4 52. 1:17.42,7 53.
27. Zischka Peter 1974 D-Stuttgart 4:03.46,5 2:45.59,2 72. 1:17.47,3 54.
28. Hochreuter Marco 1983 CH-Küttigen 4:05.33,0 2:47.17,7 74. 1:18.15,3 55.
29. Ruckstuhl Simon 2001 CH-Winterthur 4:06.58,2 2:52.26,3 85. 1:14.31,9 45.
30. Cipov Roman 1992 D-Frankfurt am Main 4:07.28,4 2:47.51,0 75. 1:19.37,4 63.
31. Ott Markus 1975 D-Überlingen 4:08.09,1 2:48.53,6 77. 1:19.15,5 59.
32. Bauz Hubert 1970 D-Ammerbuch 4:08.30,5 2:45.58,7 71. 1:22.31,8 68.
33. Neururer Josef 1963 CH-Egg b. Zürich 4:08.43,2 2:49.24,9 81. 1:19.18,3 60.
34. Betz Achim 1962 D-Ludwigsburg 4:09.45,8 2:45.10,0 70. 1:24.35,8 77.
35. Ruff Simon 1983 CH-Visp 4:10.26,9 2:55.04,8 92. 1:15.22,1 49.
36. Karam Georges 1979 CH-Zollikon 4:11.15,0 2:48.54,8 78. 1:22.20,2 67.
37. Zwicky Jan 1998 CH-Winterthur 4:12.52,6 2:49.23,2 80. 1:23.29,4 73.
38. Schlanser Toni 1973 CH-Diepoldsau 4:13.31,1 2:50.37,9 84. 1:22.53,2 70.
39. Obrist Roman 1992 CH-Winterthur 4:13.59,5 2:50.14,2 82. 1:23.45,3 74.
40. Zahner Reto 1976 CH-Chur 4:15.20,9 2:48.09,9 76. 1:27.11,0 84.
41. Reusser Herbert 1976 CH-Almens 4:16.17,1 2:57.16,6 97. 1:19.00,5 57.
42. Krämer Sebastian 1980 CH-Fidaz 4:16.25,2 2:57.15,9 96. 1:19.09,3 58.
43. Kälin Maurus 1971 CH-Einsiedeln 4:16.45,1 2:50.18,2 83. 1:26.26,9 83.
44. Riegger Florian 1980 D-Waldshut-Tiengen 4:18.01,4 2:55.53,1 94. 1:22.08,3 65.
45. Gross Flurin 2000 CH-Winterthur 4:18.25,1 2:52.41,2 86. 1:25.43,9 79.
46. Sommerau Urs 1962 CH-Summaprada 4:21.06,6 2:59.06,2 99. 1:22.00,4 64.
47. Betz Leopold 1997 D-Ludwigsburg 4:21.56,0 2:59.43,2 102. 1:22.12,8 66.
48. Zingg Raphael 1991 CH-Amriswil 4:25.47,8 3:02.30,0 107. 1:23.17,8 72.
49. Erne David 1987 CH-Winterthur 4:26.13,3 3:03.14,6 111. 1:22.58,7 71.
50. Casanova Angelo 1965 CH-Stäfa 4:29.48,3 3:01.18,5 104. 1:28.29,8 86.
51. Ritzmann Daniel 1989 CH-Schaffhausen 4:30.09,6 2:58.21,8 98. 1:31.47,8 95.
52. Bickel Christoph 1953 CH-Schiers 4:30.52,5 3:01.49,3 105. 1:29.03,2 87.
53. Colacioiu Marius 1984 CH-Adliswil 4:31.19,8 3:05.20,0 117. 1:25.59,8 80.
54. Röthenbacher Felix 1976 CH-Rüschlikon 4:33.02,4 2:53.11,6 88. 1:39.50,8 111.
55. Hutter Michael 1968 CH-Wienacht-Tobel 4:34.35,4 3:03.24,0 112. 1:31.11,4 94.
56. Neumann Hans-Jürgen 1963 D-Gäufelden 4:35.12,5 3:02.00,3 106. 1:33.12,2 102.
57. Juchler Christian 1965 CH-Zürich 4:37.38,1 3:07.24,3 122. 1:30.13,8 93.
58. Boos Jens 1977 CH-Glattbrugg 4:38.34,0 3:06.20,2 120. 1:32.13,8 98.
59. Heim Rolf 1968 CH-Grabs 4:41.04,9 3:10.57,0 127. 1:30.07,9 91.
60. Brunner Reto 1968 CH-Steffisburg 4:48.04,5 2:55.25,1 93. 1:52.39,4 121.
61. Bleiker Andreas 1966 CH-Fidaz 4:48.20,1 3:10.27,6 126. 1:37.52,5 105.
62. Emmenegger Daniel 1966 CH-Buchrain 4:51.39,2 3:19.40,1 135. 1:31.59,1 96.
63. Gehringer Alfred 1959 CH-Schlossrued 4:54.43,6 3:17.20,7 134. 1:37.22,9 104.
64. Borri Mauro 1966 CH-Bedano 4:55.09,4 3:23.00,6 138. 1:32.08,8 97.
65. Flütsch Remo 1976 CH-Bonaduz 5:04.32,5 3:26.32,7 140. 1:37.59,8 106.
66. Kellenberger Jürg 1961 CH-Wolfhalden 5:08.41,3 3:28.41,0 142. 1:40.00,3 112.
67. Strub Valentin 2000 CH-Glattbrugg 5:15.13,3 3:29.08,3 143. 1:46.05,0 115.
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68. Amstutz Martin 1961 CH-Noflen BE 5:17.15,6 3:35.59,5 148. 1:41.16,1 113.
69. Rieder Leonardo 2001 CH-Zürich 5:17.53,7 3:31.02,7 144. 1:46.51,0 117.
70. Schertenleib Marco 1967 CH-Manno 6:01.37,8 4:06.56,2 157. 1:54.41,6 122.
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1. Knecht Claudia 1988 CH-Oberwil-Lieli 3:13.32,9 2:09.42,0 1. 1:03.50,9 4.
2. Bazan Kinga 1994 CH-Uster 3:17.30,3 2:14.23,1 2. 1:03.07,2 2.
3. Maissen Caroline 1978 CH-Rhäzüns 3:36.29,2 2:23.11,2 7. 1:13.18,0 11.
4. Tresch Melinda 1997 CH-Zürich 3:36.44,5 2:22.37,7 6. 1:14.06,8 12.
5. Knechtle Lisa 1983 CH-Engelburg 3:37.27,8 2:26.22,5 8. 1:11.05,3 8.
6. Düsel Jenny 1982 CH-Werdenberg 3:47.45,8 2:32.56,5 13. 1:14.49,3 14.
7. Pfitzenmaier Natalie 1988 CH-Fläsch 3:55.54,8 2:37.30,4 15. 1:18.24,4 21.
8. Gomringer Nicole 1972 CH-Seuzach 3:59.46,8 2:42.59,5 21. 1:16.47,3 16.
9. Zihlmann Edith 1964 CH-Döttingen 4:02.14,0 2:40.45,6 17. 1:21.28,4 26.

10. Gschwend Malin Anna 1965 CH-Sevgein 4:09.05,7 2:43.49,9 23. 1:25.15,8 40.
11. Schmid Lorena 1985 CH-Egliswil 4:09.30,8 2:47.13,5 27. 1:22.17,3 30.
12. Müller Seraina 1999 CH-Grabs 4:10.58,1 2:47.29,0 28. 1:23.29,1 32.
13. Degonda Sabrina 1988 CH-Rabius 4:11.02,5 2:51.28,9 32. 1:19.33,6 24.
14. Schrott Andrea 1975 CH-Wetzikon ZH 4:15.52,4 2:52.39,0 36. 1:23.13,4 31.
15. Scheidegger Tanja 1976 CH-Aadorf 4:21.06,7 2:55.52,4 37. 1:25.14,3 39.
16. Stalder Katrin 1996 CH-Malters 4:21.42,5 2:52.12,6 35. 1:29.29,9 52.
17. Sulser Petra 1974 CH-Grabs 4:22.22,2 2:57.17,7 39. 1:25.04,5 38.
18. Moffatt Lorna 1972 CH-Lupsingen 4:24.35,6 3:00.07,8 41. 1:24.27,8 35.
19. Buchli Victoria 1988 CH-Scharans 4:30.28,7 2:58.44,6 40. 1:31.44,1 65.
20. Leuenberger Margrit 1964 CH-Melchnau 4:31.03,8 3:05.40,7 46. 1:25.23,1 41.
21. Ruiz-Müller Daniela 1972 CH-Luzern 4:33.34,0 3:02.20,6 42. 1:31.13,4 59.
22. Gerber Anne 1968 CH-Celerina/Schlarigna 4:34.55,2 3:03.39,9 43. 1:31.15,3 60.
23. Huser Bea 1967 CH-Luzern 4:37.50,9 3:06.18,4 47. 1:31.32,5 63.
24. Mathis Sandra 1973 CH-Fläsch 4:40.59,9 3:10.24,0 56. 1:30.35,9 58.
25. Jaegle Daniela Mireille 1971 CH-Muttenz 4:41.11,1 3:11.34,6 57. 1:29.36,5 54.
26. Lüönd Isabella 1959 CH-Chur 4:42.49,4 3:08.26,2 52. 1:34.23,2 72.
27. Straumann Lena 1997 CH-Naters 4:43.25,6 3:04.14,3 44. 1:39.11,3 91.
28. Zimmermann Jolanda 1987 CH-Splügen 4:44.56,7 3:18.40,7 70. 1:26.16,0 44.
29. Maudens Lore 1994 CH-Rhäzüns 4:45.17,7 3:07.53,9 51. 1:37.23,8 79.
30. Hiller Tanja 1972 CH-Bern 4:45.18,7 3:09.06,3 55. 1:36.12,4 77.
31. Flemming Maddalena 1974 CH-Gossau SG 4:50.47,5 3:23.26,8 72. 1:27.20,7 45.
32. Habermacher Katharina 1963 CH-Schlossrued 4:50.55,0 3:17.16,5 67. 1:33.38,5 69.
33. Schürmann Petra 1978 CH-St. Gallen 4:51.10,5 3:23.31,5 73. 1:27.39,0 47.
34. Walter Fabienne 1998 CH-Hunzenschwil 4:51.29,3 3:15.35,0 65. 1:35.54,3 76.
35. Seiler Manuela 1969 CH-Herzogenbuchsee 4:58.00,0 3:19.55,4 71. 1:38.04,6 84.
36. Zimmermann Sabina 1968 CH-Zürich 5:03.58,1 3:25.19,1 74. 1:38.39,0 86.
37. Loepfe Chantal 1982 CH-Wil SG 5:11.21,9 3:34.41,8 83. 1:36.40,1 78.
38. Vollenweider Bettina 1955 CH-Bern 5:15.21,5 3:30.09,4 81. 1:45.12,1 99.
39. Gnatiuk Oelena 1973 D-Meisenweg 3 5:19.23,2 3:28.13,3 78. 1:51.09,9 114.
40. Willer Angelika 1966 D-Samswegen 5:19.58,3 3:38.30,3 84. 1:41.28,0 94.
41. Schultz Petra 1955 D-Wolmirstedt 5:20.42,1 3:40.20,0 87. 1:40.22,1 93.
42. Brunner Claudia 1978 CH-Muri AG 5:27.01,2 3:49.16,9 94. 1:37.44,3 81.
43. Hintermann Doris 1957 CH-Esslingen 5:35.44,6 3:46.50,2 92. 1:48.54,4 109.
44. Johannsdottir Elisa 1972 D-Michelfeld 5:42.34,5 3:42.22,6 89. 2:00.11,9 123.
45. Rutishauser-Lauffer Kathrin 1962 CH-Winterthur 5:46.43,2 3:50.44,1 95. 1:55.59,1 118.
46. Kærnested Bylgja 1973 ISL-Garðabaer 6:00.33,9 3:42.35,8 91. 2:17.58,1 138.
47. Korkmaz Eda 1974 CH-Winterthur 6:04.44,8 3:42.22,6 89. 2:22.22,2 141.
48. Aubry Eléonore 1997 CH-Zürich 6:05.07,0 4:02.31,1 98. 2:02.35,9 125.
49. Sigurdardottir Solrun Olina 1972 ISL-Garðabaer 7:03.10,1 4:44.48,6 103. 2:18.21,5 139.
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1. Michael Gian-Luca 1991 CH-Zillis 2:49.36,4 1:55.47,7 2. 53.48,7 1.
2. Sprenger Manuel 1988 CH-Zürich 3:04.08,8 2:02.59,9 3. 1:01.08,9 10.
3. Borner Francois 1992 CH-Chur 3:10.36,5 2:08.36,6 5. 1:01.59,9 12.
4. Linder Adrian 1991 CH-Zürich 3:16.02,7 2:13.27,4 6. 1:02.35,3 13.
5. Günzel Johannes 1983 D-Überlingen 3:20.49,9 2:13.45,7 7. 1:07.04,2 17.
6. Ruoss Matthias 1988 CH-Hüttwilen 3:24.36,9 2:20.10,0 13. 1:04.26,9 15.
7. Brandenberger Nicolas 1998 CH-Urdorf 3:30.03,1 2:20.52,0 14. 1:09.11,1 21.
8. Schwegler Mathias 1995 CH-Flums 3:31.04,8 2:23.55,1 19. 1:07.09,7 18.
9. Mühlemann Ramon 1996 CH-Thun 3:36.37,7 2:23.06,1 16. 1:13.31,6 28.

10. Willi Matthias 1983 CH-Flums 3:40.17,6 2:29.02,8 24. 1:11.14,8 22.
11. Tyrrell Zachary 1984 CH-Arlesheim 3:42.27,0 2:30.16,8 27. 1:12.10,2 25.
12. Stamm Olivier 1992 CH-Zürich 3:42.58,6 2:28.31,6 22. 1:14.27,0 29.
13. Hochreuter Marco 1983 CH-Küttigen 4:05.33,0 2:47.17,7 36. 1:18.15,3 33.
14. Ruckstuhl Simon 2001 CH-Winterthur 4:06.58,2 2:52.26,3 40. 1:14.31,9 30.
15. Cipov Roman 1992 D-Frankfurt am Main 4:07.28,4 2:47.51,0 37. 1:19.37,4 34.
16. Ruff Simon 1983 CH-Visp 4:10.26,9 2:55.04,8 43. 1:15.22,1 31.
17. Zwicky Jan 1998 CH-Winterthur 4:12.52,6 2:49.23,2 38. 1:23.29,4 39.
18. Obrist Roman 1992 CH-Winterthur 4:13.59,5 2:50.14,2 39. 1:23.45,3 40.
19. Gross Flurin 2000 CH-Winterthur 4:18.25,1 2:52.41,2 41. 1:25.43,9 42.
20. Betz Leopold 1997 D-Ludwigsburg 4:21.56,0 2:59.43,2 46. 1:22.12,8 35.
21. Zingg Raphael 1991 CH-Amriswil 4:25.47,8 3:02.30,0 47. 1:23.17,8 38.
22. Erne David 1987 CH-Winterthur 4:26.13,3 3:03.14,6 49. 1:22.58,7 37.
23. Ritzmann Daniel 1989 CH-Schaffhausen 4:30.09,6 2:58.21,8 44. 1:31.47,8 46.
24. Colacioiu Marius 1984 CH-Adliswil 4:31.19,8 3:05.20,0 53. 1:25.59,8 43.
25. Strub Valentin 2000 CH-Glattbrugg 5:15.13,3 3:29.08,3 62. 1:46.05,0 49.
26. Rieder Leonardo 2001 CH-Zürich 5:17.53,7 3:31.02,7 63. 1:46.51,0 50.

Schluchtenprinz H2
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1. Raveglia Elio 1979 CH-S. Vittore 3:01.33,9 2:02.02,5 1. 59.31,4 1.
2. Nussbaumer Rico 1968 CH-Chur 3:05.54,3 2:03.32,2 2. 1:02.22,1 2.
3. Maissen Frank 1977 CH-Rhäzüns 3:14.37,3 2:09.17,5 4. 1:05.19,8 3.
4. Demont Benno 1979 CH-Domat/Ems 3:26.28,8 2:19.14,6 7. 1:07.14,2 5.
5. Graf Florian 1979 A-Klaus 3:33.14,3 2:25.19,4 8. 1:07.54,9 6.
6. Heinz Georg 1971 CH-Zillis 3:35.21,0 2:25.57,5 9. 1:09.23,5 8.
7. Walpen Marco 1974 CH-Kehrsatz 3:37.20,1 2:27.16,6 10. 1:10.03,5 9.
8. Bühler Martin 1982 CH-Scharans 3:45.59,2 2:30.55,0 13. 1:15.04,2 12.
9. Arpagaus Cordin 1976 CH-Domat/Ems 3:52.44,2 2:38.47,8 18. 1:13.56,4 11.

10. Walpen Gilbert 1968 CH-Reckingen VS 3:53.00,3 2:36.39,9 15. 1:16.20,4 14.
11. Ambrosi Josua 1972 CH-Schlosswil 3:55.48,1 2:38.05,4 16. 1:17.42,7 15.
12. Zischka Peter 1974 D-Stuttgart 4:03.46,5 2:45.59,2 29. 1:17.47,3 16.
13. Ott Markus 1975 D-Überlingen 4:08.09,1 2:48.53,6 31. 1:19.15,5 20.
14. Bauz Hubert 1970 D-Ammerbuch 4:08.30,5 2:45.58,7 28. 1:22.31,8 25.
15. Karam Georges 1979 CH-Zollikon 4:11.15,0 2:48.54,8 32. 1:22.20,2 24.
16. Schlanser Toni 1973 CH-Diepoldsau 4:13.31,1 2:50.37,9 34. 1:22.53,2 26.
17. Zahner Reto 1976 CH-Chur 4:15.20,9 2:48.09,9 30. 1:27.11,0 31.
18. Reusser Herbert 1976 CH-Almens 4:16.17,1 2:57.16,6 42. 1:19.00,5 18.
19. Krämer Sebastian 1980 CH-Fidaz 4:16.25,2 2:57.15,9 41. 1:19.09,3 19.
20. Kälin Maurus 1971 CH-Einsiedeln 4:16.45,1 2:50.18,2 33. 1:26.26,9 30.
21. Riegger Florian 1980 D-Waldshut-Tiengen 4:18.01,4 2:55.53,1 39. 1:22.08,3 23.
22. Röthenbacher Felix 1976 CH-Rüschlikon 4:33.02,4 2:53.11,6 36. 1:39.50,8 40.
23. Hutter Michael 1968 CH-Wienacht-Tobel 4:34.35,4 3:03.24,0 45. 1:31.11,4 35.
24. Boos Jens 1977 CH-Glattbrugg 4:38.34,0 3:06.20,2 47. 1:32.13,8 36.
25. Heim Rolf 1968 CH-Grabs 4:41.04,9 3:10.57,0 49. 1:30.07,9 34.
26. Brunner Reto 1968 CH-Steffisburg 4:48.04,5 2:55.25,1 38. 1:52.39,4 42.
27. Flütsch Remo 1976 CH-Bonaduz 5:04.32,5 3:26.32,7 53. 1:37.59,8 38.
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1. Schmid Köbi 1967 CH-Chur 3:14.46,1 2:11.28,4 1. 1:03.17,7 1.
2. Akyel Baha 1966 CH-Trübbach 3:34.28,5 2:22.40,9 2. 1:11.47,6 3.
3. Brun Hanspeter 1957 CH-Esslingen 3:38.22,3 2:23.21,7 3. 1:15.00,6 6.
4. Neururer Josef 1963 CH-Egg b. Zürich 4:08.43,2 2:49.24,9 11. 1:19.18,3 7.
5. Betz Achim 1962 D-Ludwigsburg 4:09.45,8 2:45.10,0 9. 1:24.35,8 9.
6. Sommerau Urs 1962 CH-Summaprada 4:21.06,6 2:59.06,2 13. 1:22.00,4 8.
7. Casanova Angelo 1965 CH-Stäfa 4:29.48,3 3:01.18,5 15. 1:28.29,8 10.
8. Bickel Christoph 1953 CH-Schiers 4:30.52,5 3:01.49,3 16. 1:29.03,2 11.
9. Neumann Hans-Jürgen 1963 D-Gäufelden 4:35.12,5 3:02.00,3 17. 1:33.12,2 18.

10. Juchler Christian 1965 CH-Zürich 4:37.38,1 3:07.24,3 20. 1:30.13,8 14.
11. Bleiker Andreas 1966 CH-Fidaz 4:48.20,1 3:10.27,6 22. 1:37.52,5 21.
12. Emmenegger Daniel 1966 CH-Buchrain 4:51.39,2 3:19.40,1 24. 1:31.59,1 15.
13. Gehringer Alfred 1959 CH-Schlossrued 4:54.43,6 3:17.20,7 23. 1:37.22,9 20.
14. Borri Mauro 1966 CH-Bedano 4:55.09,4 3:23.00,6 26. 1:32.08,8 16.
15. Kellenberger Jürg 1961 CH-Wolfhalden 5:08.41,3 3:28.41,0 27. 1:40.00,3 25.
16. Amstutz Martin 1961 CH-Noflen BE 5:17.15,6 3:35.59,5 29. 1:41.16,1 26.
17. Schertenleib Marco 1967 CH-Manno 6:01.37,8 4:06.56,2 34. 1:54.41,6 28.
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Schluchtenprinzessin F1

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Knecht Claudia 1988 CH-Oberwil-Lieli 3:13.32,9 2:09.42,0 1. 1:03.50,9 4.
2. Bazan Kinga 1994 CH-Uster 3:17.30,3 2:14.23,1 2. 1:03.07,2 2.
3. Tresch Melinda 1997 CH-Zürich 3:36.44,5 2:22.37,7 5. 1:14.06,8 9.
4. Knechtle Lisa 1983 CH-Engelburg 3:37.27,8 2:26.22,5 6. 1:11.05,3 6.
5. Pfitzenmaier Natalie 1988 CH-Fläsch 3:55.54,8 2:37.30,4 12. 1:18.24,4 14.
6. Schmid Lorena 1985 CH-Egliswil 4:09.30,8 2:47.13,5 19. 1:22.17,3 18.
7. Müller Seraina 1999 CH-Grabs 4:10.58,1 2:47.29,0 20. 1:23.29,1 19.
8. Degonda Sabrina 1988 CH-Rabius 4:11.02,5 2:51.28,9 23. 1:19.33,6 16.
9. Stalder Katrin 1996 CH-Malters 4:21.42,5 2:52.12,6 24. 1:29.29,9 27.

10. Buchli Victoria 1988 CH-Scharans 4:30.28,7 2:58.44,6 25. 1:31.44,1 31.
11. Straumann Lena 1997 CH-Naters 4:43.25,6 3:04.14,3 26. 1:39.11,3 41.
12. Zimmermann Jolanda 1987 CH-Splügen 4:44.56,7 3:18.40,7 41. 1:26.16,0 24.
13. Maudens Lore 1994 CH-Rhäzüns 4:45.17,7 3:07.53,9 30. 1:37.23,8 37.
14. Walter Fabienne 1998 CH-Hunzenschwil 4:51.29,3 3:15.35,0 38. 1:35.54,3 36.
15. Aubry Eléonore 1997 CH-Zürich 6:05.07,0 4:02.31,1 47. 2:02.35,9 45.

Schluchtenprinzessin F2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Maissen Caroline 1978 CH-Rhäzüns 3:36.29,2 2:23.11,2 2. 1:13.18,0 3.
2. Düsel Jenny 1982 CH-Werdenberg 3:47.45,8 2:32.56,5 3. 1:14.49,3 4.
3. Gomringer Nicole 1972 CH-Seuzach 3:59.46,8 2:42.59,5 5. 1:16.47,3 5.
4. Schrott Andrea 1975 CH-Wetzikon ZH 4:15.52,4 2:52.39,0 9. 1:23.13,4 10.
5. Scheidegger Tanja 1976 CH-Aadorf 4:21.06,7 2:55.52,4 10. 1:25.14,3 15.
6. Sulser Petra 1974 CH-Grabs 4:22.22,2 2:57.17,7 12. 1:25.04,5 14.
7. Moffatt Lorna 1972 CH-Lupsingen 4:24.35,6 3:00.07,8 13. 1:24.27,8 12.
8. Ruiz-Müller Daniela 1972 CH-Luzern 4:33.34,0 3:02.20,6 14. 1:31.13,4 24.
9. Gerber Anne 1968 CH-Celerina/Schlarigna 4:34.55,2 3:03.39,9 15. 1:31.15,3 25.

10. Mathis Sandra 1973 CH-Fläsch 4:40.59,9 3:10.24,0 17. 1:30.35,9 23.
11. Jaegle Daniela Mireille 1971 CH-Muttenz 4:41.11,1 3:11.34,6 18. 1:29.36,5 21.
12. Hiller Tanja 1972 CH-Bern 4:45.18,7 3:09.06,3 16. 1:36.12,4 31.
13. Flemming Maddalena 1974 CH-Gossau SG 4:50.47,5 3:23.26,8 22. 1:27.20,7 16.
14. Schürmann Petra 1978 CH-St. Gallen 4:51.10,5 3:23.31,5 23. 1:27.39,0 17.
15. Seiler Manuela 1969 CH-Herzogenbuchsee 4:58.00,0 3:19.55,4 21. 1:38.04,6 36.
16. Zimmermann Sabina 1968 CH-Zürich 5:03.58,1 3:25.19,1 24. 1:38.39,0 37.
17. Loepfe Chantal 1982 CH-Wil SG 5:11.21,9 3:34.41,8 29. 1:36.40,1 32.
18. Gnatiuk Oelena 1973 D-Meisenweg 3 5:19.23,2 3:28.13,3 27. 1:51.09,9 51.
19. Brunner Claudia 1978 CH-Muri AG 5:27.01,2 3:49.16,9 34. 1:37.44,3 33.
20. Johannsdottir Elisa 1972 D-Michelfeld 5:42.34,5 3:42.22,6 31. 2:00.11,9 57.
21. Kærnested Bylgja 1973 ISL-Garðabaer 6:00.33,9 3:42.35,8 33. 2:17.58,1 61.
22. Korkmaz Eda 1974 CH-Winterthur 6:04.44,8 3:42.22,6 31. 2:22.22,2 63.
23. Sigurdardottir Solrun Olina 1972 ISL-Garðabaer 7:03.10,1 4:44.48,6 37. 2:18.21,5 62.

Schluchtenprinzessin F3

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Zihlmann Edith 1964 CH-Döttingen 4:02.14,0 2:40.45,6 1. 1:21.28,4 2.
2. Gschwend Malin Anna 1965 CH-Sevgein 4:09.05,7 2:43.49,9 3. 1:25.15,8 4.
3. Leuenberger Margrit 1964 CH-Melchnau 4:31.03,8 3:05.40,7 4. 1:25.23,1 5.
4. Huser Bea 1967 CH-Luzern 4:37.50,9 3:06.18,4 5. 1:31.32,5 8.
5. Lüönd Isabella 1959 CH-Chur 4:42.49,4 3:08.26,2 7. 1:34.23,2 10.
6. Habermacher Katharina 1963 CH-Schlossrued 4:50.55,0 3:17.16,5 9. 1:33.38,5 9.
7. Vollenweider Bettina 1955 CH-Bern 5:15.21,5 3:30.09,4 11. 1:45.12,1 16.
8. Willer Angelika 1966 D-Samswegen 5:19.58,3 3:38.30,3 12. 1:41.28,0 15.
9. Schultz Petra 1955 D-Wolmirstedt 5:20.42,1 3:40.20,0 14. 1:40.22,1 14.

10. Hintermann Doris 1957 CH-Esslingen 5:35.44,6 3:46.50,2 15. 1:48.54,4 19.
11. Rutishauser-Lauffer Kathrin 1962 CH-Winterthur 5:46.43,2 3:50.44,1 16. 1:55.59,1 21.
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